## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

## SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

NOTICE	IS	HEREBY	GIVEN	that	at	10:00	a.m.	on	Tuesday,
		2024, at its	regularly	sched	uled	meeting	g, the S	San E	Bernardino
County Board of	Sup	ervisors add	pted an o	ordinar	nce l	imiting n	ew gro	ound	water wells
in the San Bern	ardir	o County u	nincorpor	ated a	area	near the	e Cajo	n Dis	posal Site
except for groun	idwa	ter monitorii	ng wells.				_		

## Ordinance Summary

This ordinance added Article 6 to Chapter 6 of Division 3 of Title 3 of the San Bernardino County Code, relating to the limitation of new groundwater wells in the San Bernardino County unincorporated area near the Cajon Disposal Site.

A certified copy of the full text of this ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, San Bernardino, California.

Voting on the ordinance was as follows:

AYES: Supervisor(s):

NOES: Supervisor(s):

ABSENT: Supervisor(s):

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

DAWN ROWE, Chair Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LYNNA MONELL Clerk of the Board of Supervisors